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VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

Select VIDA from the icon on your desktop.

Login to VIDA with your user ID and password.

Ml vioA Login

VIDA

Client Version: 24 6.0 36

Voivo Car Corporation. Copyright | License Agreement

Ensure you have a power supply connected to the vehicle that will maintain a vehicle voltage

between 13.0 to 13.4 volts.

4. Connect the PC to the vehicle’s OBD connector using the following items:

OBD adaptor (Volvo part number 951 3108)
RJ45 cable (Volvo part number 951 3095)

5. The vehicle will show in the Connected Vehicle screen of VIDA. Select the Connect button.

IE VIDA

VIN
i
Modet:*

Engine

Clear Al

(=) Fine-tune Vehicle

Quick Links.

Search Vehicle Recent V&jicles Connecled Vehicles My List
Connected Vehicles
v
Stomer Name  VIN Model Year License Plate Customer type Company Connection

Status.

VUZL5A4PBI6T 104 XC60 (18-) 2023 == P2P #= Connect
Iﬁl\ﬂ“ Notes
Unread
(@ Polestar 4 - Updates to the customer's
software 2024
8 Updates to the customer's software 2024
. 2110872024
|
e Partner Group:*
International
Transmission: Steering Body Style: Special Vehicle

Client Version: 24.6.0.38

n O Typeheretosearch @ Ny

- o x

Train Volvo - DP Automotive

Q

@ 0

BIG-1P Edge Client™ x

s , BIG-IP Edge Chent™ connected drectly to
1) domain ‘dhcp.apac.vobvocars.net




VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

6. When prompted always select Start and perform a new readout of the vehicle.

LU XCBO (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS... Train Volva - DP Automative:

Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q E ¢ 0
¢ VIN: LYVUZL5A4PBIS7104 Customer Name Connecton: = —epp List
w ModelYear/Cha - XCBA (18-), 2023, 367104 & 15v/5s% P Driving
Lists

4 Planning Diagnostic Overview [eTEEUEEST A TR Readout {Latest) | -

Cuslomer Symptom Codes
Software version: 303

Claim Types
Guidance Identify the vehicle %
Technical Joumnals
Service Programs :
: iim Types ]| [ —

No readout was found for LYVUZLEA4PB3BT 104

Parts

ew readout

Advanced

Disconnect

Companents Remote Services

Service Functions

Client Version: 246

n O Typeheretosearch @ Ny

38

7. VIDA will then carry out the new readout of the vehicle. Please note that this can take some
time.

Ju
L UM XCB0 (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS... Train Volvo - DP Automotive
Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q E ¢ 0

(Y

VIN: LYVUZL5A4PB367104 Customer

me Camnection: =] PP List
- Model'Year/Cha XC80 (18-), 2023, 367104 15V/55% ’Dmmg

Lists
4 Planning Diagnostic Overview [eTEEUEEST A TR Readout {Latest) | -

Cuslomer Symptom Codes
Software version: 303
Claim Types.

Vehicle Read out LYVUZLSA4PBIET104 - b
Guidance
Technical Joumnals
CCCTT LT
Senvice Programs
- Claim Types | Fault Trpeing
Parts
Reading out vehicle information. . £
I Advanced

Remote Services

Client Version: 2:

ﬂ O Typeheretosearch (@ Ny

38




VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

8. When the new readout is finished you will see a pop up box appear. Select the Close button.

LU XCBO (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS... Train Volva - DP Automative:

Planning & Diag @ O

stics  Software Installation Information Q

(m, VIN: LYVUZL5A4PB367104 Customer Name Canned\un.-‘

e p2p List
w ModelYear/Cha - XCBA (18-), 2023, 367104 15V/57% P Driving

Lists
4 Planning Diagnostic Overview [eTEEUEEST A TR 0 N Readout {Latest) | &}

Cuslomer Symptom Codes

Mileage: 48 (07/06/2024)

Claim Types Software version: 303
Il vehicle readout complete x
Technical Joumnals Guidance
Senvice Programs
Claim Types Vehicle readout for VIN LYVUZLSA4PB3ET104 is completed Fault Tracing

No Claims
) . The following ECUS could not be read out
“% HUD

No matching symptoms

Advanced

Companents

Remote Services
' R

Service Functions

Events

Client Version: 24

n O Typeheretosearch @ Ny

9. Select the Software Installation tab.

mwm

UM XC60 (18-), 2023, B420TH,

- a X

Train Volva - DP Automative

Planning & Diagnosffcs Software Installation [§formation Q

(T VIN: LYVUZLSA4PBIT104 Customer Name Comection: wif] —p2p e
w Model'Year/Cha.... XCB0 (18-), 2023, 367104 15V/57% A 0riving

Lists

4 Planning Diagnostic Overview REIEGH TR G TR o ! 4 Readout (Latest) [t 0 a7

Customer Symptom Codes

@ 0

Wileage: 48 (07/06/2024)
Claim Types Software version: 303

Technical Journals Guidance

Service Programs

Glaim Types Technical Jeurnals Network Fault Tracing
No Claims A No matching symptoms
\ o
Parts
Software
Advanced
Companents

Remote Services
y':\ .

Senvice Functions

Events

Client Version: 24 6.0.36

s | @Hep
ﬂ £ ypeneetoseach @ % [l AT
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VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

10. Select the All tab.

lﬂ VIDA, - ) X
(UM XCBO (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS... Train Volva - DP Automotive

@ 0

Planning & Diagnostics Sof

(T VIN: LYVUZL5A4PRI67104 Customer Name Camnection: =] e p2p List
- Model'Year/Cha XC80 (18-), 2023, 367104 15V/57% ’Dmmg

Software Installation

2 Installation Information Q

Advanced Test | (gl

Available Installations  Order History

| Wark List m Hardware Changes. Funclmr\CH:rées ‘ Al

cription Bart Mumb Size (kB)

[ 4]

nstallation Time

D No software information found

Client Version: 2

38
n £ Type here to search

11. Use the search bar to find the software you want for the vehicle.

| T - o X

LM XCBO (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS... Train Violvo - DP Automotive

@ 0

Planning & Diagnostics Sc

T VIN: LYVUZL5A4PRIST104 Custome Camnection: =] e 2P it

w ModelYear/Cha - XCBO (18-, 2023, 367104 & 15V /5% RDriving

Software Installation

2 Installation  Information Q

Advanced Test | (gl

Available Installations  Order History

| Work List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes | Function Changes m

cription r Size (kB] stallation Time
Alarm remove

Alcolock wio bypass appl 31435586

ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3
AUD reload 31438283 3540 1
Auta dimming auter REM 31399483

BBS reload 31419520 132 1
Bom? reload 32211939 3876 2
BMS reload 31419518 148 1
CCO reload 31444447 290 1
COM reload 31449125 823 1
CEM reload 31433480 27 1

Client Version: 2

H £ Type here to search




VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

12. In the search bar type in the name of the software or the module you want to download
software to. In this example we are looking for software for the Climate Control Module

m VIDA - a b
L o (10, 203, B420TH0, AT, | Train Volvo - DP Automotive
Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q = @ O

. VIN: LYVUZLSA4PRIETIC Customer Nar Comection: wif] - p2p (e
- Model/Year/Cha.... XCBO (18-), 2023, 367104 & 15vi5e% M 0riving

Software Installation

Advanced Test | (2

Available Installations  Order History

Work List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes 1 Function Changes m
Zhption art Number  Size (kB Average Installafion

Client Version

H 0 toeherctosearch @ g oy : NG

7/06/2024

13. To purchase the CCM reload, software part number 31449125, you will need to contact an
Authorised Volvo Dealer and order the software from them. You will need to give them your
dealer code (eg. 8AUXXXXX), the vehicle’s full VIN, the description/name of the software and
the part number of the software you want to purchase. Ensure all of the details you give
them are correct. A list of Authorised Volvo Dealers can be found at:

https://www.volvocars.com/au/dealers/find-dealer

NOTE: If you don’t know your dealer code, login to VIDA Admin and you will find it is
shown as your Partner ID when you have logged in.



https://www.volvocars.com/au/dealers/find-dealer

VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

14. Once the Authorised Volvo Dealer has ordered the software for you, select the refresh
button. You will then find that the software you have ordered will be at the top of the list and
it will now have the link Retrieve next to it. To download the software select the Retrieve
button.

VIDA - a %
T xcso (18-), 2023, BazoTi0, Awra... | Train Volva - DP Automotive:
Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q = @ O

ST VIN A4PE: Customer Nar Comection: wif] - p2p (=

w’ ModelYear/Cha.... XCB0 (18-), 2023, 367104 & 15815 P Driving

Software Installation

Advanced Test | (=

Available Installations  Order History

Dgscs Part Number ~ Size (kB] Average Installaton TITe
CCM reload 31449125 823 1

Alarm remove 31373646

Work List | Upgrades

Alcolock wio bypass appl 31435506
ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3

AUD reload 31438283 3540 1

Auta dimming outer REM 3399493

BBS reload 3419520 132 1

Bem2 reload 32211939 3876 2

BMS reload 3419518 149 1

CCO reload al444447 280 1

CEM reload 31433480 2347 1

Client Version: 24 6.0.36 & | @Hel

ﬂ P Type here to search ]

15. You may see a pop up asking if the module you are downloading has been replaced. Answer
Yes if the module, you are downloading, has been replaced. Failure to do this will mean the
replaced module is not fully operational and will require this procedure to be repeated until
the Yes button is selected. Select the No button if the module has not been replaced.

l
LU XCBO (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS... | Train Volva - DP Automative:

@ 0

Advanced Test | (2

Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q

T VIN: LYVUZLSA4PB367104 Jstormer Name Connection: =8 e p2p st

w‘ Model/Year/Cha _~ XCB0 (18-), 2023, 367104 & 15vie1% P Driving

Software Installation

Available Installations  Order History

Work List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes | Function Changes m

PartNumber  Size (kB) Average Ir ECU replacement check n

Do you want ta reinstal the entire ECU?

CCM reload 31449125 823 1
This shall be done if the ECU has been added or replaced

Alarm remave 31373646
Yes ™

Alcolock wio bypass appl 31435586

ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3

AUD reload 31438283 3540 1

Auto dimming outer REM 31309483

BES reload 31419520 132 1

Bom? reload 32211939 3876 2

BMS reload 31419518 148 1

€GO reload 31444447 200 1

CEM reload 31433480 27 1

Client Version: 246

n 0 peheretosearch D O L . ‘ m Ao ) e




VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

16. VIDA will now retrieve the software to the PC.

mwm

Planning & Diagnostics Sof
T

Software Installation

Available Installations

[T XC60 (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS..

are Installation Information

106 Gusiomer Nan —PF

P Driving

Connection -q

fear/Cha. 23, 367104

XCB0 (18

Order History

Alcoloy

wia bypass appl
ASDM reload

AUD reload

Auto dimming outer REM
BBS reload

Bem2 reload

BMS reload

CCD reload

CEM reload

Client Version

H £ Type here to search

Ordering...
| Work List | Upgrades | Hardware Changes | Function Changes n o
CCM reload
escription Part Number nstaliation Time Part Number 31443125
Size 823 kB
CCM reload 440125 823 1 Installation Time: 1 min
Alarm remave 31373646

31435586

31445080 2582 3
31438283 3540 1
31309483

31419520 132 1
32211939 3876 2
31419518 148 1
31444447 200 1

®%

- a X

Train Volva - DP Automative

@® 0

List

Ordering
LI | |

mwm

Planning & Diagnostics Sof

¢

Software Installation

Available Installations

[T XC60 (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS..

are Installation Information

Connection -q

== P2p (

P Driving

23, 367104

XCB0 (1

Order History

Alarm remove

Alcolo bypass appl
ASDM reload

AUD reload

Auto dimming outer REM
BBS reload

Bem2 reload

BMS reload

CCD reload

CEM reload

Client Version

ﬂ £ Type here to search

Ordering...
| Work List | Upgrades | Hardware Changes | Function Changes n o
CCM reload
Description Part Number ) ge Installation Time Part Number: 31443125
Size 823 kB
CCM reload 3449125 823 1 Installation Time: 1 min

31435506

31445080 2582 3

31438283 3540 1

3399493

3419520 132 1

32211939 3876 2

3419518 149 1
444447 290 1

3433480 2317 1

- 8 x
Train Vohva - DP Automotive:
Q E ¢ O

List

Download software

% Ol

s | @Hele

11:56 AM




VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

17. When the software has been retrieved you will see the VIDA screen change as in the picture
below. To download the software select the Install button.

mwm

Software Installation

Available Installations

Home [0 2023, B420T10, AWFS..

Planning & Diagnostics Softw

ModelYear/Ch

Order History

e Installation Information

XCBO (18-,

| Work List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes

Function Changes

[ 4]

escription

Client Version: 24

Part Number

e (kB verage Installation Time Part Number: 31449125 Order 1D 6846200862873784359
e 923 kB Order expires in: 30 days
COM reload 31440125 823 1 stallation Time: 8
Alarm remave 31373646 Important! The battery must be able to manage the power supply while installation is in progress.
e R Itis mandatary that an external power source is cannected fo the vehicle to guarantes the power supply and voltage level
Alcolock wia bypass appl 31435506 throughout the entire instaliation sequence.
ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3 MNotel Connect the negative cable from the power source 1o the chassis of the vehicle, and not directly to the battery.
Gautionl Keep the communication tool connected until VIDA gives information that installation of the software is finished
AUD reload 43203 3540 1
: few Details
Auto dimming outer REM 31309483 Affected ECUS
CCM, CEM
3 reload 9 2
HES relead A0 = ! An invoice will be created when install has been selected Cancel
1t will be possibla to order and install the same saftware to the same vahicle within 24 hours without getting an additional imveice. -
Bema2 reload 322114939 3876 2
BMS reload 31419518 149 1
CED reload MdasaaT 290 1
CEM reload s4as0 2317 1

Ordered

- o x

Train Volvo - DP Automotive

Q

@ 0

s P2P List

F Driving

Advanced Test | (gl

CCM reload

n £ Type here to search

18. VIDA will now download the software to the vehicle.

lﬂ VIDA

LU XCBO (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS..

Planning & Diagnostics Sof

(T
L N

Software Installation

Available Installations

re Installation Information

Connection: -‘
128V/61%,

ModeliYear/Cha . XCBO (18-), 2023, 367104

Order History

Installing...
| Work List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes | Function Changes m o
CCM reload
escription Part Number  Size (kB) age Installation Time Pant Number: 31449125
CCM reload 1449125 823 1 Frepanng 8 minutes left
Alarm remave 3373646
31435506 E urrent Fil Files F
ceM 0ofd
ASDM reload 31445080 2562 3
CEM 0of3
AUD reload 31438283 3540 1
Auto dimming outer REM 31399483
BBS reload 31418520 132 1
Bem2 reload 32211938 3878 2
BMS reload 31419518 148 1
GO reload 31440447 200 1
GEM reload 343480 237 1

Client Version: 24

H £ Type here to search

== P2p

P Active

List

Q

- o x

Train Volvo - DP Automotive

@ 0

Advanced Test

=]
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mwm
LM XCE0 (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS..

Planning & Diagnostics Sof

are Installation Information

(T VIN: LYV

Year/Cha.... XC80 (1

710 [

2023, 367104

Software Installation

Available Installations  Order History

| Work List | Upgrades | Hardware Changes | Function Changes m o
on tN Installation Time

CCM reload 3449125 823 1
Alarm remave 31373846

Alcolo bypass appl 31435506

ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3
AUD reload 31438203 3540 1
Auto dimming outer REM 31309493

BBS reload 31419520 122 1
Bem refoad 32211939 3876 2
BMS reload 31419518 49 1
CCD reload 31444447 250 1
CEM reload 31433480 2317 1

Client Version 6

ﬂ O Typeheretosearch @B Ny

- a X

Train Volva - DP Automative

Q8 RES Nety RO

Connection: -4 —pP List

28V/B1% P actve

Installing...

CCM reload
Part Number: 31449125

Instaled 0 of 2 ECUs 7 minutes left

ECL urrent File Files Processed Status

mwm
G2 XC50 (18-), 2023, BAZ0T10, AWFS..

Planning & Diagnostics Sof

are Installation Information

w ModelYear/Cha . XCB0 (18-), 2023, 367104

Software Installation

Available Installations  Order History

| Wark List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes | Function Changes m

[ 4]

escription rt Number KB Installation Time
CCM reload 31449125 823 1
Alarm remave 31373646

Alcolock wio bypass appl 31435506

ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3
AUD reload 31438283 3540 1
Auto dimming outer REM 31309483

BES reload 31419520 132 1
Bom? reload 32211939 3876 2
BMS reload 31419518 148 1
€GO reload 31444447 200 1
CEM reload 31433480 27 1

Client Version: 24 38

n O Typeheretosearch @ Ny

104 Custe

- o x

Train Voluo - DP Automotive:
Q =E & 0

Camnection: =] ST ) List

CCM reload
Pant Number: 31448125

Installed 0 of 2 ECUs 7 minutes left

73%

ccMm 2af4

CEM 20f3




VOLVO INDEPENDENT REPAIR SOFTWARE ORDERING PROCESS

mwm
L XCE0 (18-), 2023, B420T10, AWFS..

Planning & Diagnostics Sof

. T

fear/Cha.

are Installation Information

7104

2023, 367104

Software Installation

Available Installations  Order History

| Work List | Upgrades | Hardware Changes | Function Changes m
PartNumber  Size (KB) Average Installation Time

CCM reload 31449125 823 1
Alarm remove 31373646

Alcolo bypass appl 31435506

ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3
AUD reload 31438293 3540 1
Auto dimming outer REM 31399493

BES relvad 31419520 122 1
Bem refoad 32211939 3876 2
BMS reload 3419518 149 1
CCD reload 31444447 250 1
CEM reload 31433480 2317 1

Client Version: 36

ﬂ 2 Type here to search

- s X
Train Volva - DP Autcmotive
Q = ¢ 0
Connection: # = # List
28V/B1% P active
=
Installing...
CCM reload
Part Number: 31448126
Post Installation Sequence & minutes left
ECL Current File Files. Pro Status
dofd installed
CEM Jof3 talled W
¢ | Qe

m VIDA
o

Planning & Diagnostics Sof
s

Software Installation

are Installation Information

104

arCha - XCB0 (18-), 2023, 357104

Available Installations  Order History

| Wark List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes | Function Changes m

Description Part Number verage Installation Time
CCM reload 31449125 823 1
Alarm remave 3373646

Alcolock wia bypass appl 31435506

ASDM reload 31445080 2562 3
AUD reload 31438283 3540 1
Auto dsmming outer REM 31399483

BBS reload 31418520 132 1
Bem2 reload 32211938 3878 2
BMS reload 31419518 148 1
CCD reload 31440447 200 1
GEM reload 343480 237 1

Client Version: 24.6.0.35

n O Typeheretosearch @ Ny

[ 4]

- o x

Train Voluo - DP Automotive:
Q =E & 0

Camnection: =] = List

Prcne

Installing...

CCM reload
Pant Number: 31448125

Post Installaion Sequence 5 minutes left
85 %
E Current File Files P Status
ccMm 4afd Installed

CEM 3of3

alled W
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19. When VIDA has completed the software download you will see a pop up appear as set out in
the picture below. Select the OK button to finish the downloading procedure.

lﬂ VIDA - fa] ®
LU XC60 (18-), 2023, BAZOTA0, AWF... Train Velva - DP Autemolive:
Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q = @ O
R VIN: LYVUZL5APR3ST 10 Customer Nar Comection: wif] —p2p Hst
w’ ModelYear/Cha.... XCBO (18-), 2023, 367104 & 123v/son Pacie
Software Installation
Advanced Test | (2
Available Installations  Order History
Installed
Work List | Upgrades | Hardware Changes | Function Changes n o
CCM reload
. PartNumber  Size (KB Awerage Installation Time Part Number: 31449125
CCM reload 31449125 823 1
Alarm remave 31373646 o Installation complete
The saftware has been instalied into the vehicle
Alcolock wio bypass appl 31435586 ent File: Files Processed Status
Canry oul a pre-delivery check before r the car to the cusiomer
dofd nstalled
ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3 Select OK to finish the installation sequence
3of3 nstalled W
AUD reload 31438293 3540 1
oK
Auta dimming outer REM 31309493
BBS reload 3419520 132 1
Bem2 reload 32211939 3876 2
BMS reload 3419518 149 1
CCO reload 3444447 260 1
CEM reload 3433480 2317 1
Cllent Version: 24 6.0.3 2 | @Hep

20. Once VIDA refreshes you will find that the software you have just downloaded has
disappeared from the top of the software list.

m VIDA - o x
Home | Train Volva - DP Automotive:
Planning & Diagnostics Software Installation Information Q = L O

(S VIN. LYVUZLSA4PBIET104 sstomer Name Camnection: =] e 2P it
w Model/Year/Cha - XCB0 (18-), 2023, 367104 [ 88 1237 5e%] P ictive
Software Installation
Advanced Test | ()
Available Installations  Order History
Work List | Upgrades ‘ Hardware Changes | Function Changes m o
n PartNumber ~ Size (kB Average Installation Time
Alarm remave 31373646
Alcolock wio bypass appl 31435586
ASDM reload 31445080 2582 3
AUD reload 31438283 3540 1
Auto dsmming outer REM 31309483
BBS reload 3419520 132 1
Bem2 reload 32211939 3876 2
BMS reload 3419518 149 1
CCD reload 444447 290 1
CCM reload 3449125 823 1
CEM reload 3433480 2317 1
Client Version: 24.6.0.36 s | @Hep

ﬂ O Tpeheretosearch @B Ny




